
Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.3844.51USASydney SCHMIDT / Christopher POTTENGER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.08 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1.42
2
3
4

SpSt2
2Tw
2TTh

1

3.1 0 1 01 0 1 1 1 10
3.5 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
2.5

0.31
0.13
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0

3.41
3.63
2.50

18.13

112210012 3.0000.502.5CCoSp15
0-20010000 5.5000.005.55Li26

7 3.0BiDs1 0.00 0 3.000 0 1 -1 1 0 0 -2 0
8 4.0 -0.08 0 3.920 -1 0 0 1 0 -1 0 -2PCoSp2

25.6 26.38

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
5.25
5.25

4.00 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.75
4.00 4.50 3.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.00 4.00 5.50
4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.59
4.53
4.53

Choreography 5.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.500.80 4.53
Interpretation 5.25 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 4.25 5.250.80 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.13

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.0643.45UKRAlina DIKHTIAR / Fillip ZALEVSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.25 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.75
2
3
4

2TTh
2A
5Li1

2

2.5 0 0 01 0 0 0 2 10
3.3 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
5.0

0.13
-0.18
0.03 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 -1 0

2.63
3.12
5.03

18.39

0-2-110-1-1-1-1 2.310-0.192.5CCoSp15
-1-10000-100 2.74-1-0.263.0BiDs16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0
8 3.5 0.13 0 3.630 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 1PCoSp1

25.3 25.06

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.75

4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.75
4.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 3.25 4.25 5.25 4.75 5.75
4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 3.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.53
4.53
4.69

Choreography 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 5.750.80 4.59
Interpretation 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.25 4.50 6.000.80 4.66

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.39

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

24.8141.54RUSTatiana ESICH / Vitali BABKIN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.26 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 1.24
2
3
4

2Tw
3TTh
CCoSp1

3

3.5 0 2 12 0 1 1 2 21
4.5 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3
2.5

0.63
-2.00
0.06 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

4.13
2.50
2.56

17.73

0001100-11 5.6300.135.55Li25
101010000 3.1800.183.0BiDs16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.08 0 1.920 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
8 3.5 0.15 0 3.651 -1 -1 0 1 0 1 0 1PCoSp1

26.0 24.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.75
4.25

4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.00
4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 3.75 5.25 4.75 4.75
4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.44
4.38
4.50

Choreography 4.00 4.00 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.75 5.000.80 4.44
Interpretation 4.00 3.25 5.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.750.80 4.41

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.73

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.9741.42USALindsey SEITZ / Andy SEITZ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt11 2.0 0.38 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2.38
2
3
4

1A
2Tw
2TTh

4

0.8 -2 -1 -2-2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -3-3
3.5 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0
2.5

-0.40
-0.15
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

0.40
3.35
2.50

18.45

001000110 5.1300.135.05Li15
0-11000000 2.5000.002.5CCoSp16

7 3.0BiDs1 0.26 0 3.261 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
8 3.5 -0.05 0 3.450 -1 1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0PCoSp1

22.8 22.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.00 4.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 3.50 6.25
4.25 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.25 6.00
4.25 4.25 5.50 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 3.50 6.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.81
4.44
4.63

Choreography 4.25 4.00 4.75 5.75 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 3.25 6.000.80 4.56
Interpretation 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.00 4.75 3.75 5.750.80 4.63

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.45

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.1238.22CANSarah BURKE / Eric RADFORD 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.50
2
3
4

1A
5Li1
3TTh

5

0.8 -3 -1 -3-2 -2 -1 -2 -3 -2-3
5.0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 -1 0
4.5

-0.41
-0.04
-2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3

0.39
4.96
2.50

17.10

0000100-11 2.03-10.032.0SpSt15
-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-2-2 2.120-0.382.5CCoSp16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.09 0 2.911 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.5 0.21 0 3.711 -1 -1 0 1 1 1 1 0PCoSp1

24.8 22.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
4.00

4.25 4.00 2.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.25 2.50 4.00 3.50 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.75
4.50 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.50 4.00 5.50 4.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.19
4.13
4.28

Choreography 4.00 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.250.80 4.47
Interpretation 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.25 4.25 5.000.80 4.31

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.10

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.7732.92POLJoanna DUSIK / Patryk SZALASNY 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li11 5.0 0.19 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.19
2
3
4

2TTh
1A
BiDs1

6

2.5 0 0 00 0 -1 0 0 -10
0.8 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0

-0.04
-0.48
-0.35 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -2

2.46
0.32
2.65

13.15

-2-2-10-2-2-2-2-1 3.01-1-0.493.52Tw5
-3-2-20-2-1-1-2-2 2.01-1-0.492.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SpSt1 -0.11 -1 1.890 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -2
8 3.5 -0.26 -1 3.240 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1 -3PCoSp1

22.8 20.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.50 3.50 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00
3.50 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.34
3.22
3.25

Choreography 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.000.80 3.38
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.000.80 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.15

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.8230.56GBRStephanie SMITH / Jaymes MONTE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

5Li1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2
3
4

2Lo
2TTh
CCoSp1

7

1.5 0 0 -1-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2-1
2.5 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
2.5

-0.23
-0.08
-0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 -1

1.27
2.42
2.27

13.74

-1-20000000 1.92-1-0.082.0SpSt15
-3-2-2-2-1-2-1-1-1 3.050-0.453.52Tw6

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.88 -2 2.12-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -2
8 4.0 -0.23 0 3.77-1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -2 -1PCoSp2

19.0 16.82

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
4.25

3.75 4.25 2.50 4.00 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25
3.50 4.00 2.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25
4.00 4.25 2.25 4.00 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.00 3.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
3.28
3.53

Choreography 4.00 3.75 4.50 2.75 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.250.80 3.53
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 4.25 2.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.250.80 3.47

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.74

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Junior Grand Prix Budapest
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.4128.18CANMeeran TROMBLAY / Jordan FRENETTE 3.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Tw1 3.5 0.25 0 1 -3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3.75
2
3
4

1A
5Li
3TTh

8

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3-3
0.0 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
4.5

-0.50
0.00

-2.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

0.30
0.00
2.50

14.77

-1-1-10-1000-1 2.350-0.152.5CCoSp15
-1-2-2-1-1-2-2-1-2 1.51-2-0.492.0SpSt16

7 3.0BiDs1 -0.35 -1 2.650 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1
8 3.5 -0.15 -1 3.35-1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -2PCoSp1

19.8 16.41

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
3.00

3.75 4.50 3.50 5.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.25 5.25
3.75 4.25 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 4.75
3.75 4.50 3.25 4.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.81
3.63
3.63

Choreography 3.00 3.50 4.25 4.25 5.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 5.000.80 3.81
Interpretation 2.75 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 4.750.80 3.59

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.77

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-3.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -3.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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